

Electronics

February 2, 2022

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE: REGULATION (EU) 2019/1021 (EU POPs)

Regulation (EU) 2019/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 June 2019

To whom it may concern,

None of the products placed on the market by ITW Contamination Control – Electronics Group and ITW Chemtronics contain any of the listed substances (at concentrations above their permitted thresholds, where applicable) as per Annex I and/or Annex II of Regulation (EU) 2019/1021 on Persistent Organic Pollutants (EU POPs) as of the date shown above.

ITW Contamination Control – Electronics Group and ITW Chemronics believes that the information it provided here is accurate and provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. ITW Contamination Control – Electronics Group and ITW Chemtronics reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information.

Best regards,

Paul Blair

Technical Director

ITW Contamination Control - Electronics

Chemtronics COVENTRY FOCCUS

يثار ازكالي



Tel: 770-424-4888 ext. 185 Email: pblair@itwcce.com

8125 Cobb Center Dr.,

Kennesaw, GA 30152

770-424-4888

FAX: 770-424-4267